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Village & Neighbourhood Design Statements in Leeds Metropolitan district 
 

ADOPTED NDSs & VDSs 
 

Village Leeds City 
Council contact  

Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail VDS group 
contact / 
chair 

Postal address 
 

Telephone 
Number 

E-mail contact 

Adel *  
VDS 
Adopted March 
2006 

Nigel Lees Principal 
Landscape Officer 

0113 2478060 nigel.lees@leeds.gov.uk Cllr Barry 
Anderson 
(acting chair) 

30 Dale Park Walk 
Cookridge 
Leeds 
LS16 7PS 

0113 285 7562 Barry.anderson@leeds.gov.uk 

Bardsey 
VDS 
Adopted May 2002 
SPG17 

Mark Burgess 
Design Team Leader 
 

0113 247 8233 mark.burgess@leeds.gov.uk Mike Ingle Rosecroft 16 Wayside 
Crescent Scarcroft 
Leeds LS14 3BD 

0113 289 2592 Ingle@miju.freeserve.co.uk 

Bramhope 
VDS 
Adopted Oct 2001 
SPG16 

Nigel Lees 
Principal Landscape 
Officer 

0113 247 8060 nigel.lees@leeds.gov.uk Dr Philip 
Sunderland 

7 St Giles Garth 
Branhope 
LS16 9DB 

0113 284 2703 jesund@onetel.net.uk 

East Keswick 
VDS 
Adopted June 2002 
SPG18 

Andrew Pomeroy 
Principal Landscape 
Officer 

0113 247 8153 andrew.pomeroy@leeds.gov.uk George Kerrison 
(vice chair) 

6 Rose Croft 
East Keswick 
Leeds LS17 9HR 

01937 573672 Gfplant@aol.com  
(not the chair) 

Far Headingley 
NDS *  
Adopted Feb 2005 
 

David A Jones 
 

0113 247 8145 David.a.jones@leeds.gov.uk David Hall Mazebrook  
34 Moor Road  
Far Headingley Leeds 
LS6 4BJ 

0113 278 5319 None 

Farsley 
SPD VDS 
Adopted Jan 2011 

Jenny Fisher/ 
Laurence Hill 

0113 2478423 Jenny.fisher@leeds.gov.uk 
Laurence.hill@leeds.gov.uk 

Sam Woodhead Neighbourhoods and 
Housing 
Area Management 
Pudsey Town Hall 

0113 2474515 Sam.woodhead@leeds.gov.uk 

Hawkesworth 
VDS  
Adopted Feb 2005 
SPG36 

Nigel Lees 
 

0113 247 8060 nigel.lees@leeds.gov.uk Graham Breeze uplands, Odda Lane, 
Guiseley  LS20 

01943 874 046 breezeuplands@aol.com 
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Village Leeds City 
Council contact  

Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail VDS group 
contact / 
chair 

Postal address 
 

Telephone 
Number 

E-mail contact 

Little Woodhouse 
SPD NDS 
Adopted March 
2011 

Mark Burgess   Jade Corcoran Planning and 
Development 
Services 
West Area 

0113 2478027 Jade.corcoran@leeds.gov.uk 

Kippax 
VDS 
Adopted Dec 2005 

Jenny Fisher 
Principal Design 
officer 

0113 247 8423 jenny.fisher@leeds.gov.uk Patricia Ryan 23 Moorgate Drive 
Kippax Leeds 
LS25 7QT 

287 3171 Patricia.ryan2@btopenworld.com 

Thorp Arch 
VDS 
Adopted Feb 2005 
SPG39 

Andrew Pomeroy 
 

As above As above Eric Rainbow 54 Thorpe Arch Park, 
Thorpe Arch, Leeds 
LS23 7AN 

01937 845 042 Ericr@thorparch.demon.co.uk 

Headingley & Hyde 
Park 
NDS 
Adopted Sept 2010 

Mark Burgess 0113 2478  Richard Tyler 9 Buckingham Drive 
Leeds LS6 1DH 

0113 2755369 followfoucault@gmail.com 

Horsforth 
VDS 
Adopted Nov 2010  
 

Jenny Fisher & Janet 
Howrie 

  Sarah Charlton Area Management 
Officer 
West Area 

0113 2252828 Sarah.charlton@leeds.gov.uk 

Linton and 
Collingham 
VDS 
Adopted March 
2011 

Jenny Fisher/ 
 
Richard Askham 

0113 2478423 Jenny.fisher@leeds.gov.uk 
 
 
richard.askham@leeds.gov.uk 

Glyn Robins 28 Oakdale 
Harrogate 
HG1 2LW 

01423 531235 Glynrobins@aol.com 

Thorner 
VDS 
Adopted Feb 2011 

Delton Jackson 
 

  Alan Haigh 4 The Paddock 
Thorner 
Leeds LS14 3JB 

0113 2892870  

Tranmere Park, 
Guiseley * 
Adopted Oct 2010 

Nigel Lees 0113 247 8060 nigel.lees@leeds.gov.uk Tony Sykes 14 South Close 
Tranmere Park 
Guiseley, LS20 8JD 

01943 875 477 Tony.sykes@virgin.net 
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NDSs & VDSs IN PROGRESS 

 
 

Village Leeds City 
Council 
contact 

Telepho
ne 
Number 

E-Mail VDS group 
contact / 
chair 

Postal address 
 

Telephone 
number 

E-mail contact 

Aberford 
Intended adopted 
NDS 

Andy Graham 0113 
2478140 

Andy.graham@leeds.gov.uk David Stainton 
Cllr Gluck 

  ds@disabledaccess.freeserve.co.uk 
davidgluck@ruralis.co.uk 
 

Alwoodley 
(possibly dormant) * 

Andrew 
Pomeroy 
 

0113 247 
8153 

andrew.pomeroy@leeds.gov.uk Martin Nelson Carnaby House 
1 Sandmoor 
Avenue Allwodley 
Leeds LS17 7DW 

268 0909 Café-sci@dial.pipex.com 

Chapel Allerton 
Intended adopted 
SPD NDS 

Lora Hughes  Lora.hughes@leeds.gov.uk Duncan Dallas CANPLAN 
Chairman 
The Old Stables 
7 Regent Street 
Leeds LS7 4PE 

  

Moortown NDS 
Intended adopted 
SPD NDS 

Jenny Fisher 0113 
2478423 

Jenny.fisher@leeds.gov.uk 
 

Margaret Back   thebacks@totalise.co.uk 

New Farnley 
Intended adopted 
SPD VDS 

Jenny Fisher 0113 
2478423 

Jenny.fisher@leeds.gov.uk 
 

    

Oulton & 
Woodlesford NDS 
Intended adopted 
SPD NDS 

Jenny Fisher 0113 
2478423 

Jenny.fisher@leeds.gov.uk 
 

Peter Baker  0779091010
1 

Peterbakerassociates.com 

Pool in Wharfedale 
Not progressed  

Nigel Lees 
 

0113 
2478060 

nigel.lees@leeds.gov.uk Bernard 
Mitchinson 
 

14 Park Court 
Pool In Wharfedale 
West Yorkshire 
LS21 1LF 

0113 
2842905 

mitchpool@freenetname.co.uk 

Roundhay 
Intended adopted 

Jenny Fisher  Jenny.fisher@leeds.gov.uk Mike Fox/ 
Lynton Incoll 

c/o 11 West Park 
Place 

0113 
2250060 

Ld-nh@lineone.net 
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Village Leeds City 
Council 
contact 

Telepho
ne 
Number 

E-Mail VDS group 
contact / 
chair 

Postal address 
 

Telephone 
number 

E-mail contact 

SPD NDS Roundhay 
Seacroft 
Intended adopted 
NDS 

Jenny Fisher 0113 
2478423 

Jenny.fisher@leeds.gov.uk 
 

Alan Bolton David Young 
Academy 

  

Shadwell 
Not progressed 

Delton 
Jackson 
Senior Design 
Officer 

0113 
2474354 

Delton.jackson@leeds.gov.uk     

 
If not adopted as SPD, will be adopted at Planning Board as Supplementary Information Guidance 
 
* Not free standing villages - Perhaps more appropriately neighbourhood design statement 
 
 
Our address is: Sustainable Development Unit, Development Department, 2 Rossington Street, Leeds, LS2 8HD 
 
SDU General Enquiries  0113 247 8144 
 
 


